
S. 
No.

Branch Name State Borrower Name Guarantor Name (wherever 
applicable)

Registered address of the 
Borrower

Registered Address of the 
Guarantor (wherever 
applicable)

Outstandin
g Amount  
(in ₹)

Asset 
Classificat
ion

Date of Asset 
Classification

Details of security possessed Name of the Title 
holder of the security 
possessed

1 GHAZIABAD UTTAR PRADESH SUNIL SUNIL S/O LAL SINGH SEEMA DEVI D/O 
BABULAL

NAVI KARIM 12 ,
Hapur H. O, GHAZIABAD, 
UTTAR PRADESH, ( INDIA) - 
245101.Phone No.-
7055021602                                                      
Also at :- KANCHANSU 
STOREH NO 169, NAVI 
KARJ,CHANI GHAZIABAD 
UTTAR,PRADESH INDIA

NAVI KARIM 12 ,
Hapur H. O, GHAZIABAD, 
UTTAR PRADESH, ( INDIA) - 
245101.Phone No.-
7055021602                                                      
Also at :- KANCHANSU 
STOREH NO 169, NAVI 
KARJ,CHANI GHAZIABAD 
UTTAR,PRADESH INDIA

3,28,873     NPA 09-Dec-22 Plot No : Na, Building No : Na, 
Building/ Street Name : Mohalla 
Nabi Karim, Hapur, Floor No : N, 
Flat/ House No : Na, Na, Hapur 
H.o, Ghaziabad, Uttar Pradesh( 
India ) Pincode-245101

SUNIL SUNIL S/O LAL 
SINGH

2 GHAZIABAD UTTAR PRADESH SHUBHAM SHUKLA s/o 
PASHUPATI SHUKLA

1. AARTI SHUKLA W/O 
SHUBHAM SHUKLA                
2. PUSHUPATI SHUKLA S/O 
RAMDYAN

H. NO. - MCF- 55 EAST 
CHAWLA 
COLONY,BALLABGARG 
,MCF - 55 ,FARIDABAD , ,H. 
NO. - MCF- 55 EAST 
CHAWLA 
COLONY,BALLABGARG 
,FARIDABAD ,Ballabgarh 
S.O,FARIDABAD,HARYANA
,(INDIA)-121004. Phone No.-
9953309489,8130018864

H. NO. - MCF- 55 EAST 
CHAWLA 
COLONY,BALLABGARG 
,MCF - 55 ,FARIDABAD , ,H. 
NO. - MCF- 55 EAST 
CHAWLA 
COLONY,BALLABGARG 
,FARIDABAD ,Ballabgarh 
S.O,FARIDABAD,HARYANA
,(INDIA)-121004. Phone No.-
9953309489,8130018864

15,86,675   NPA 09-Dec-22 PLOT NO- 49, REMAINING 
WESTERN AREA 
MEASURING 72.00 SQ 
YARDS, (SAID PORTION), 
OUT OF KHASRA MUSTIL 
NO.31, KILLA NO.21/2/2, 
MUSTIL NO.33, KILLA 
NO.1/2,1/4, 1/3, 1/1, SITUATED 
AT WAKA MOUZA, 
BALLABHGARH, TEHSIL 
FARIDABAD.

SHUBHAM SHUKLA 
s/o PASHUPATI 
SHUKLA

3 GHAZIABAD UTTAR PRADESH PRADEEP KUMAR S/O AJAY 
KUMAR

BABITA BABITA W/O 
PRADEEP KUMAR

H. NO. - 38 NISTOLI ,38 
,GHAZIABAD,H. NO. - 38 
NISTOLI ,GHAZIABAD 
,Nistoli 
B.O,GHAZIABAD,UTTAR 
PRADESH,(INDIA)-201003.   
Phone No.-
8448164936,8448733296

H. NO. - 38 NISTOLI ,38 
,GHAZIABAD,H. NO. - 38 
NISTOLI ,GHAZIABAD 
,Nistoli 
B.O,GHAZIABAD,UTTAR 
PRADESH,(INDIA)-201003.   
Phone No.-
8448164936,8448733296

2,20,784     NPA 09-Jan-23 Plot No :788,Land measuring 
88Sq.yds, out of Khasra No-
1018,situated at village Arthla in 
Abadi of  Sanajy Colony, Pargana 
Loni, Mohan Nagar S.o 
(ghaziabad),The& Distt.- 
Ghaziabad, Uttar Pradesh( India ) 
Pincode-201007. Bounded as 
under East - Rasta 20 ft 
wide,west - other plot,North Plot 
no.789, South Rasta 25ft. 

PRADEEP KUMAR S/O 
AJAY KUMAR

4 GHAZIABAD UTTAR PRADESH PRADEEP KUMAR S/O AJAY 
KUMAR

BABITA BABITA W/O 
PRADEEP KUMAR

H. NO. - 38 NISTOLI ,38 
,GHAZIABAD,H. NO. - 38 
NISTOLI ,GHAZIABAD 
,Nistoli 
B.O,GHAZIABAD,UTTAR 
PRADESH,(INDIA)-201003.   
Phone No.-
8448164936,8448733296

H. NO. - 38 NISTOLI ,38 
,GHAZIABAD,H. NO. - 38 
NISTOLI ,GHAZIABAD 
,Nistoli 
B.O,GHAZIABAD,UTTAR 
PRADESH,(INDIA)-201003.   
Phone No.-
8448164936,8448733296

23,25,363   NPA 09-Jan-23 Plot No :788,Land measuring 
88Sq.yds, out of Khasra No-
1018,situated at village Arthla in 
Abadi of  Sanajy Colony, Pargana 
Loni, Mohan Nagar S.o 
(ghaziabad),The& Distt.- 
Ghaziabad, Uttar Pradesh( India ) 
Pincode-201007. Bounded as 
under East - Rasta 20 ft 
wide,west - other plot,North Plot 
no.789, South Rasta 25ft. 

PRADEEP KUMAR S/O 
AJAY KUMAR

5 GHAZIABAD UTTAR PRADESH IKRAM s/o MOHD ALAUDDIN CHAMAN CHAMAN s/o 
IKRAM

PROPERTY NO F- 16 ,HAZI 
COLONY ,GAFFAR MANZIL 
EXTN II,FOURTH FLOOR 
,PROPERTY NO F- 16 ,HAZI 
COLONY ,Jamia Nagar 
S.O,SOUTH 
DELHI,DELHI,(INDIA)-
110025.Phone No.-
7060713245

PROPERTY NO F- 16 ,HAZI 
COLONY ,GAFFAR MANZIL 
EXTN II,FOURTH FLOOR 
,PROPERTY NO F- 16 ,HAZI 
COLONY ,Jamia Nagar 
S.O,SOUTH 
DELHI,DELHI,(INDIA)-
110025.Phone No.-
7060713245

16,89,785   NPA 09-Jan-23 RESIDENTIAL PLOT 
BEARING NO-22, 
COMPRISING OF KHASRA NO 
104, 105, 107, 294, 325 & 326 
AREA MEASURING 111 SQ 
YRDS I.E. 92.80SQ MTRS, 
SITUATED AT NIMI VIHAR 
COLONY, VILLAGE-
ILLABASH, PHASE-2, NOIDA 
DISTT GAUTAM BUDH 
NAGAR, U.P 

IKRAM s/o MOHD 
ALAUDDIN

DETAILS OF SECURED ASSETS POSSESSED UNDER SARFAESI ACT, 2002 UPDATED LIST AS ON OCTOBER 31, 2025
(Pursuant to Para No. 21 of Reserve Bank of India (Non-Banking Financial Companies – Credit Information Reporting) Direction, 2025)



6 GHAZIABAD UTTAR PRADESH SURAJ BHAN S/O DHARAM 
PAL SHARMA

SHIKHA SHARMA D/O 
SHYAM SUNDER

HOUSE NO -555 6A STREET 
NO -14, NA, HOUSE NO -555 
6A STREET NO -14, 
MPUJPUR DELHI, VIJAY 
PARK, Landmark : NA, City : 
Maujpur S.O,  District : EAST 
DELHI,  State : DELHI,  
Pincode : 110053, INDIA

HOUSE NO -555 6A STREET 
NO -14, NA, HOUSE NO -555 
6A STREET NO -14, 
MPUJPUR DELHI, VIJAY 
PARK, Landmark : NA, City : 
Maujpur S.O,  District : EAST 
DELHI,  State : DELHI,  
Pincode : 110053, INDIA

9,88,717     NPA 10-Apr-23 Ground Floor (said floor) built on 
Plot No-B-187, measuring 100 
sq. yds., out of Khasra No -234, 
situated at Rail Vihar Sadullabad 
Pargana Loni Ghaziabad U.P 
District : GHAZIABAD,  State : 
UTTAR PRADESH,  Pincode : 
201102, INDIA [ Bounded as : 
East – 25 ft. Road ,West-30 ft. 
road ,North –Plot No.B-
188,South –  Plot No.B-186 ]

SURAJ BHAN S/O 
DHARAM PAL 
SHARMA

7  ALWAR RAJASTHAN BHIM SINGH RAJPUT S/O 
SUMER SINGH

NEELAM KANWAR W/O 
BHIM SINGH

RAJPUT MOHALLA 
KESHWANA RAJPUT 
JAIPUR,  Keshwana B.O,  
District : JAIPUR,  State : 
RAJASTHAN,  Pincode : 
303108, INDIA

RAJPUT MOHALLA 
KESHWANA RAJPUT 
JAIPUR,  Keshwana B.O,  
District : JAIPUR,  State : 
RAJASTHAN,  Pincode : 
303108, INDIA

4,68,268     NPA 26-Jul-23 Residential property situated at 
Khasra No. 385, Village-
Keshwana Rajpoot, Tehsil 
Kotputli & Dist. Jaipur 
(hereinafter referred as “said 
Property”). Measuring 210.83 sq. 
yards

Bounded as under :-
East :- 34.5  fit Self Land 
West :- 34.5  fit Self Land
North :- 55 fit Road 
South :- 55 fit Other Land

BHIM SINGH RAJPUT 
S/O SUMER SINGH

8  ALWAR RAJASTHAN BHIM SINGH RAJPUT S/O 
SUMER SINGH

NEELAM KANWAR W/O 
BHIM SINGH

RAJPUT MOHALLA 
KESHWANA RAJPUT 
JAIPUR,  Keshwana B.O,  
District : JAIPUR,  State : 
RAJASTHAN,  Pincode : 
303108, INDIA

RAJPUT MOHALLA 
KESHWANA RAJPUT 
JAIPUR,  Keshwana B.O,  
District : JAIPUR,  State : 
RAJASTHAN,  Pincode : 
303108, INDIA

13,71,714   NPA 10-Apr-23 Residential property situated at 
Khasra No. 385, Village-
Keshwana Rajpoot, Tehsil 
Kotputli & Dist. Jaipur 
(hereinafter referred as “said 
Property”). Measuring 210.83 sq. 
yards

Bounded as under :-
East :- 34.5  fit Self Land 
West :- 34.5  fit Self Land
North :- 55 fit Road 
South :- 55 fit Other Land

BHIM SINGH RAJPUT 
S/O SUMER SINGH



9 GHAZIABAD UTTAR PRADESH SANDEEP KUAMR S/O 
SATYAVEER SINGH

1. RINKI RINKI W/O 
SANDEEP KUMAR                                         
2. MANISH KUMAR S/O 
SATYAVEER SINGH    
3.SATYAVEER SINGH S/O 
BADAN SINGH

30 SIHANI KALAN ,  30 , 
 Ghaziabad H. O, 
GHAZIABAD, UTTAR 
PRADESH, ( INDIA) - 
 201001,Phone No.-
9990089796.     Also at : 1. 
Sandeep Kumar c/o-
NAVAANYA HEALTH CARE 
- KH. 1124, SHANI,SIDDQIE, 
OPPO, UTTAM TOYOTA 
GHAZIABAD UTTAR 
PRADESH INDIA.                                                                                                    
2. MANISH KUMAR c/o 
RADIANT CASH
MANAGEMENT SERVICES 
PVT LTD. # PLOT NO- 3 E/ 
10
JAHANDEWALAN, EXT 
NDELHI,DELHI.NEW DELHI 
DELHI INDIA.                                                                                   
3. SATYAVEER SINGH c/o 
SATYA AUTO
SERVICES # PURANI 
CHUNGI MEERUT,
MEERUT ROAD 
GHAZIABAD,GHAZIABAD,
MEERUT UTTAR PRADESH
INDIA

30 SIHANI KALAN ,  30 , 
 Ghaziabad H. O, 
GHAZIABAD, UTTAR 
PRADESH, ( INDIA) - 
 201001,Phone No.-
9990089796.     Also at : 1. 
Sandeep Kumar c/o-
NAVAANYA HEALTH CARE 
- KH. 1124, SHANI,SIDDQIE, 
OPPO, UTTAM TOYOTA 
GHAZIABAD UTTAR 
PRADESH INDIA.                                                                                                    
2. MANISH KUMAR c/o 
RADIANT CASH
MANAGEMENT SERVICES 
PVT LTD. # PLOT NO- 3 E/ 
10
JAHANDEWALAN, EXT 
NDELHI,DELHI.NEW DELHI 
DELHI INDIA.                                                                                   
3. SATYAVEER SINGH c/o 
SATYA AUTO
SERVICES # PURANI 
CHUNGI MEERUT,
MEERUT ROAD 
GHAZIABAD,GHAZIABAD,
MEERUT UTTAR PRADESH
INDIA

3,43,150     NPA 10-May-23 Plot Area admeasuring - 100 Sq 
Yards ,Out Of Khasra No. 286, 
Situated in the village - 
Sihani,Pargana Loni, Ghaziabad , 
State -Uttar Pradesh( India ) 
Pincode-201001.Bounded as 
under - East - Rasta 7ft , West - 
Plot Jaiparkash,North - Rasta 7 ft 
wide,South - Rasta 7 ft & other.

SANDEEP KUAMR S/O 
SATYAVEER SINGH

10 GHAZIABAD UTTAR PRADESH SANDEEP KUAMR S/O 
SATYAVEER SINGH

1. RINKI RINKI W/O 
SANDEEP KUMAR                                         
2. MANISH KUMAR S/O 
SATYAVEER SINGH    
3.SATYAVEER SINGH S/O 
BADAN SINGH

30 SIHANI KALAN ,  30 , 
 Ghaziabad H. O, 
GHAZIABAD, UTTAR 
PRADESH, ( INDIA) - 
 201001,Phone No.-
9990089796.     Also at : 1. 
Sandeep Kumar c/o-
NAVAANYA HEALTH CARE 
- KH. 1124, SHANI,SIDDQIE, 
OPPO, UTTAM TOYOTA 
GHAZIABAD UTTAR 
PRADESH INDIA.                                                                                                    
2. MANISH KUMAR c/o 
RADIANT CASH
MANAGEMENT SERVICES 
PVT LTD. # PLOT NO- 3 E/ 
10
JAHANDEWALAN, EXT 
NDELHI,DELHI.NEW DELHI 
DELHI INDIA.                                                                                   
3. SATYAVEER SINGH c/o 
SATYA AUTO
SERVICES # PURANI 
CHUNGI MEERUT,
MEERUT ROAD 
GHAZIABAD,GHAZIABAD,
MEERUT UTTAR PRADESH
INDIA

30 SIHANI KALAN ,  30 , 
 Ghaziabad H. O, 
GHAZIABAD, UTTAR 
PRADESH, ( INDIA) - 
 201001,Phone No.-
9990089796.     Also at : 1. 
Sandeep Kumar c/o-
NAVAANYA HEALTH CARE 
- KH. 1124, SHANI,SIDDQIE, 
OPPO, UTTAM TOYOTA 
GHAZIABAD UTTAR 
PRADESH INDIA.                                                                                                    
2. MANISH KUMAR c/o 
RADIANT CASH
MANAGEMENT SERVICES 
PVT LTD. # PLOT NO- 3 E/ 
10
JAHANDEWALAN, EXT 
NDELHI,DELHI.NEW DELHI 
DELHI INDIA.                                                                                   
3. SATYAVEER SINGH c/o 
SATYA AUTO
SERVICES # PURANI 
CHUNGI MEERUT,
MEERUT ROAD 
GHAZIABAD,GHAZIABAD,
MEERUT UTTAR PRADESH
INDIA

8,31,103     NPA 10-May-23 Plot Area admeasuring - 100 Sq 
Yards ,Out Of Khasra No. 286, 
Situated in the village - 
Sihani,Pargana Loni, Ghaziabad , 
State -Uttar Pradesh( India ) 
Pincode-201001.Bounded as 
under - East - Rasta 7ft , West - 
Plot Jaiparkash,North - Rasta 7 ft 
wide,South - Rasta 7 ft & other.

SANDEEP KUAMR S/O 
SATYAVEER SINGH



11 GHAZIABAD UTTAR PRADESH DHEERENDRA KUMAR 
YADAV S/O CHANDRABALI 
YADAV

PRIYANKA YADAV W/O 
DHEERENDRA KUMAR 
YADAVV

H. NO. - 1/ 2157 AGNO 4 
NEW PANCHAL 
DHARMSAALA ,1/ 2157 
,RAM NAGAR SHAHDARA 
NEW DELHI ,Shahdara 
S.O,EAST 
DELHI,DELHI,(INDIA)- 
110032 Phone No.-
9871861442,9891788289.                
Also at : C/O Kishan Kumar 
Sharma , House No.-
1/4766,Gali No.-8,Balbir 
Nagar,Shahdara, North East 
Delhi, Delhi -110032.

H. NO. - 1/ 2157 AGNO 4 
NEW PANCHAL 
DHARMSAALA ,1/ 2157 
,RAM NAGAR SHAHDARA 
NEW DELHI ,Shahdara 
S.O,EAST 
DELHI,DELHI,(INDIA)- 
110032 Phone No.-
9871861442,9891788289.                
Also at : C/O Kishan Kumar 
Sharma , House No.-
1/4766,Gali No.-8,Balbir 
Nagar,Shahdara, North East 
Delhi, Delhi -110032.

14,40,098   NPA 10-May-23 Plot No : 1/3345,  A-1,third 
Floor,40 Sq. Yards ( 33.44 Sq. 
Mtr.) ,  Khasra No.572,Situated at 
Village Sikdarpur , in Abadi of 
Ram Nagar , Extension Mandoli 
Road , Shahdara, Shahdara S.o, 
East Delhi, Delhi( India ) Pincode-
110032. East-Other property , 
West - Road , North Other 
property , South - Property no.- 
1/3345-A.

DHEERENDRA 
KUMAR YADAV S/O 
CHANDRABALI 
YADAV

12 MATHURA UTTAR PRADESH RAM KISHOR S/O SHORBHI 1. PUSHPA  W/O CHETRAM  
2.   CHETRAM S/O SHORBHI  
3. RUKMANI W/O SHOBHI

BARCHWALI,Chhata 
Bazar,MATHURA,UTTAR 
PRADESH,(INDIA)- 
281001.Phone No.-
9350464623

BARCHWALI,Chhata 
Bazar,MATHURA,UTTAR 
PRADESH,(INDIA)- 
281001.Phone No.-
9350464623

3,37,857     NPA 10-Jun-23 PROPERTY MEASURING 
11.28 SQ. METER MAUZA 
BARCHAWALI , TEHSIL - 
CHHATA & DISTRICT - 
MATHURA, HEREINAFTER 
SAID PROPERTY. BOUNDED 
AS UNDER :-     EAST - HOUSE 
OF BABU , WEST - SHOP OF 
PUSHPA , NORTH - ROAD 12 
FT. WIDE , SOUTH - HOUSE 
OF MOTI.

RAM KISHOR S/O 
SHORBHI

49 AJMER RAJASTHAN GOPAL S/O NARAYAN 1.  SANJU W/O GOPAL Gena ka bas, Jethana, Ajmer, 
Rajasthan- 305207

Gena ka bas, Jethana, Ajmer, 
Rajasthan- 305207

9,14,244     NPA 08-Nov-24 A residential Property bearing 
patta no. 38, khasra no. 2888, 
Area 156.06 Sq. Yards, situated 
at gram village Jethana, Gram 
Panchayat Jethana, Panchayat 
Samiti- Pisaghan, Dist. Ajmer, 
Rajasthan. BOUNDEED AS 
UNDER: EAST- ROAD 44'6", 
WEST- ROAD 43'6", NORTH- 
ROAD 32'5", SOUTH- Jain 
Dharmshala & Santosh/Rajesh 
19'3+12'.  Registered on: 
28.12.2022, Book No. 01, Vol. 
No. 112, Sl. No. 
202203350104510, Page No. 
139.

GOPAL S/O NARAYAN

45  BHILWARA RAJASTHAN SAOVARA S/O BADRI LAL 1. SUGANA DEVI W/O 
SAOVARA

LAKHAMNIYAS 
BHILWARA , Udliyas 
B.O,BHILWARA,RAJASTHA
N,(INDIA)- 311011 Phone No.-
9001385716. Sugana Devi at: 
House NO. 84, Village- 
Lakhmniyas, Lakhamniyas, 
Bhilwara, Lasadiya, Rajasthan- 
311011

LAKHAMNIYAS 
BHILWARA , Udliyas 
B.O,BHILWARA,RAJASTHA
N,(INDIA)- 311011 Phone No.-
9001385716. Sugana Devi at: 
House NO. 84, Village- 
Lakhmniyas, Lakhamniyas, 
Bhilwara, Lasadiya, Rajasthan- 
311011

3,85,410     NPA 09-Aug-24 Patta No. 26, Area Measuring 
968 Sq. Ft. Situated at Village 
Lakhmaniyas, Gram Panchayat- 
Lasadiya, Panchayat Samiti- 
Kotadi, Dist.- Bhilwara, 
Rajasthan. BOUNDED AS 
UNDER:- EAST- 22'Ft. - Abadi, 
WEST- 22'ft. - Public Way, 
NORTH- 44'ft. -Devsthan, 
SOUTH- 44'- Badri. (Registered 
deed (patta) On 01/01/2018 in 
Book No. 01, Vol. No. 285, Page 
No. 02, Sl. no. 
201803034100027, correction 
deed  registered on- 05/04/21, In 
book no. 01, Vol. No. 319, Page 
no.- 5 , Sl. No. 
202103034100436)   

SAOVARA S/O BADRI 
LAL



15 GHAZIABAD UTTAR PRADESH HARISH SHARMA S/O JAGDISH 1.AMAN SHARMA S/O 
HARISH SHARMA, 2. 
HEMLATA SHARMA W/O 
SHIV SINGH

PHASE 10 SHIV VIHAR 
NORTH EAST DELHI , 
HOUSE NO -197, GALI NO 
16 , KARAWAL NAGAR ,  
Gokal Puri S. O, EAST DELHI, 
DELHI, ( INDIA) -  110094
Phone No.-9540276876

PHASE 10 SHIV VIHAR 
NORTH EAST DELHI , 
HOUSE NO -197, GALI NO 
16 , KARAWAL NAGAR ,  
Gokal Puri S. O, EAST DELHI, 
DELHI, ( INDIA) -  110094
Phone No.-9540276876

22,67,584   NPA 08-Oct-23 Flat No.A-67, on Third Floor 
with roof rights, having its 
covered area 75.24 sq. mts., built 
on Plot No.A-67, out of khasra 
No. 37, situated in residential 
colony, Lal Bagh, (Adarsh 
Nagar), Village Ahmad Nagar 
Navada, Pargana Loni, Tehsil & 
Distt. Ghaziabad; BOUNDED AS- 
EAST- Passage 40 ft., WEST- 
Service Lane 12ft., NORTH- 
Portion of Plot, SOUTH- Plot 
No. 66A

HARISH SHARMA S/O 
JAGDISH

16 GHAZIABAD UTTAR PRADESH HARISH SHARMA S/O JAGDISH 1.AMAN SHARMA S/O 
HARISH SHARMA, 2. 
HEMLATA SHARMA W/O 
SHIV SINGH

PHASE 10 SHIV VIHAR 
NORTH EAST DELHI , 
HOUSE NO -197, GALI NO 
16 , KARAWAL NAGAR ,  
Gokal Puri S. O, EAST DELHI, 
DELHI, ( INDIA) -  110094
Phone No.-9540276876

PHASE 10 SHIV VIHAR 
NORTH EAST DELHI , 
HOUSE NO -197, GALI NO 
16 , KARAWAL NAGAR ,  
Gokal Puri S. O, EAST DELHI, 
DELHI, ( INDIA) -  110094
Phone No.-9540276876

1,52,059     NPA 08-Oct-23 Flat No.A-67, on Third Floor 
with roof rights, having its 
covered area 75.24 sq. mts., built 
on Plot No.A-67, out of khasra 
No. 37, situated in residential 
colony, Lal Bagh, (Adarsh 
Nagar), Village Ahmad Nagar 
Navada, Pargana Loni, Tehsil & 
Distt. Ghaziabad; BOUNDED AS- 
EAST- Passage 40 ft., WEST- 
Service Lane 12ft., NORTH- 
Portion of Plot, SOUTH- Plot 
No. 66A

HARISH SHARMA S/O 
JAGDISH

21  BHILWARA RAJASTHAN MAHADEV CHAMPAWAT S/O 
NANDRAM CHAMPAWAT

1. KANTA DEVI W/O 
MAHADEV CHAMPAWAT

SUTHEPA , DHARM SHALA 
KE PASS , SUTHEPA, 
BHILWARA ,
Suthepa B. O, BHILWARA, 
RAJASTHAN, ( INDIA) - 
311025
Phone No.-9783970811

SUTHEPA , DHARM SHALA 
KE PASS , SUTHEPA, 
BHILWARA ,
Suthepa B. O, BHILWARA, 
RAJASTHAN, ( INDIA) - 
311025
Phone No.-9783970811

7,83,972     NPA 08-Jan-24 Residential House, measuring 
25x 61=1525 Sq. ft. situated at 
patta no. 02. Abadi Area, village 
Suthepa, Gram Panchayat 
Suthepa, Samiti kotri, District 
Bhilwara. Bounded as under :- 
EAST-AAM RASTA, WEST- 
AAM RASTA, NORTH- 
SURESH CHAMPAWAT, 
SOUTH- SOHAN 
CHAMPAWAT

MAHADEV 
CHAMPAWAT S/O 
NANDRAM 
CHAMPAWAT

46  BHILWARA RAJASTHAN SAOVARA S/O BADRI LAL 1. SUGANA DEVI W/O 
SAOVARA

LAKHAMNIYAS 
BHILWARA , Udliyas 
B.O,BHILWARA,RAJASTHA
N,(INDIA)- 311011 Phone No.-
9001385716. Sugana Devi at: 
House NO. 84, Village- 
Lakhmniyas, Lakhamniyas, 
Bhilwara, Lasadiya, Rajasthan- 
311011

LAKHAMNIYAS 
BHILWARA , Udliyas 
B.O,BHILWARA,RAJASTHA
N,(INDIA)- 311011 Phone No.-
9001385716. Sugana Devi at: 
House NO. 84, Village- 
Lakhmniyas, Lakhamniyas, 
Bhilwara, Lasadiya, Rajasthan- 
311011

5,23,288     NPA 09-Aug-24 Patta No. 26, Area Measuring 
968 Sq. Ft. Situated at Village 
Lakhmaniyas, Gram Panchayat- 
Lasadiya, Panchayat Samiti- 
Kotadi, Dist.- Bhilwara, 
Rajasthan. BOUNDED AS 
UNDER:- EAST- 22'Ft. - Abadi, 
WEST- 22'ft. - Public Way, 
NORTH- 44'ft. -Devsthan, 
SOUTH- 44'- Badri. (Registered 
deed (patta) On 01/01/2018 in 
Book No. 01, Vol. No. 285, Page 
No. 02, Sl. no. 
201803034100027, correction 
deed  registered on- 05/04/21, In 
book no. 01, Vol. No. 319, Page 
no.- 5 , Sl. No. 
202103034100436)   

SAOVARA S/O BADRI 
LAL



19 GHAZIABAD UTTAR PRADESH LOKESH LOKESH S/O 
SAVILIYA

Anita Devi D/o SAVILIYA FLAT NO B- 2 FIRST FLOOR 
,PLOT NO. E- 30SAIUPVAN 
KH NO 157A VILLAGE- 
YUSUFPUR ,FLAT NO B- 2 
FIRST FLOOR ,Behhrampur 
B.O,GAUTAM BUDDHA 
NAGAR,UTTARPRADESH,(I
NDIA)- 203207, PH. No.- -
9810360143

FLAT NO B- 2 FIRST FLOOR 
,PLOT NO. E- 30SAIUPVAN 
KH NO 157A VILLAGE- 
YUSUFPUR ,FLAT NO B- 2 
FIRST FLOOR ,Behhrampur 
B.O,GAUTAM BUDDHA 
NAGAR,UTTARPRADESH,(I
NDIA)- 203207, PH. No.- -
9810360143

10,52,361   NPA 08-Nov-23 Flat No. B-02, & D-02(Front side 
& Back side), First Floor without 
roof rights, super area measuring 
100 sq. yds. i.e. 83.61 sq. mtrs. 
Of plot No. E-30, Part of Khasra 
No. 157A, Sai Upvan, Village 
Yusufpur, Chak Shahberi, 
Pargana & Tehsil- Dadri, Dist. 
Gautam Budh Nagar, U.P. 
BOUNDED AS UNDER:- EAST-
NORTH :- ROAD 30 FT. WIDE, 
WEST-NORTH:- PLOT NO. E-
29, EAST-SOUTH:- PLOT NO. 
E-31, WEST-SOUTH- PLOT 
NO. E-15

LOKESH LOKESH S/O 
SAVILIYA

35  BHILWARA RAJASTHAN BHERU LAL BAIRWA S/O 
NANDA RAM BAIRWA

1. RAMI DEVI W/O BHERU 
LAL

220 ,BERAVA KA 
MOHALLA 
,MAHENDRAGARH ,
BHILWARA ,BHILWARA 
,BHILWARA ,
Mahendragarh 
B.O,BHILWARA,RAJASTHA
N,(INDIA)-
311802
Phone No.-9351040617

220 ,BERAVA KA 
MOHALLA 
,MAHENDRAGARH ,
BHILWARA ,BHILWARA 
,BHILWARA ,
Mahendragarh 
B.O,BHILWARA,RAJASTHA
N,(INDIA)-
311802
Phone No.-9351040617

6,36,703     NPA 10-May-24 Residential House, measuring 52' 
ft x 26'ft= 1352 Sq. Ft. (EAST 
SIDE= 52'FT., WEST- 52'FT. 
NORTH- 26'FT, SOUTH-
26'FT.), Situated at patta No. 10, 
Abadi Area, Village 
Mahendragarh, Gram Panchayat 
Mahendragarh, Panchayat Samiti 
Sahada, District- 
Bhilwara.BOUNDED AS 
UNDER: EAST- House Of Sri 
Sohan S/o Shri Mangi Lal 
Gadoliya, WEST- House of shri 
kishan lal, S/O Sri Nandram 
Bairwa, NORTH- House of Sri 
Panna Lal S/o Ramlal Bhambi, 
SOUTH- Aam Rasta. Registered 
on- 23/12/2020, at book no. 1 
vol. no. 103, page no. 131 sr. no. 
202003028102762

BHERU LAL BAIRWA 
S/O NANDA RAM 
BAIRWA

40  BHILWARA RAJASTHAN BHERU LAL BAIRWA S/O 
NANDA RAM BAIRWA

1. RAMI DEVI W/O BHERU 
LAL

220 ,BERAVA KA 
MOHALLA 
,MAHENDRAGARH ,
BHILWARA ,BHILWARA 
,BHILWARA ,
Mahendragarh 
B.O,BHILWARA,RAJASTHA
N,(INDIA)-
311802
Phone No.-9351040617

220 ,BERAVA KA 
MOHALLA 
,MAHENDRAGARH ,
BHILWARA ,BHILWARA 
,BHILWARA ,
Mahendragarh 
B.O,BHILWARA,RAJASTHA
N,(INDIA)-
311802
Phone No.-9351040617

6,46,712     NPA 09-Jul-24 Residential House, measuring 52' 
ft x 26'ft= 1352 Sq. Ft. (EAST 
SIDE= 52'FT., WEST- 52'FT. 
NORTH- 26'FT, SOUTH-
26'FT.), Situated at patta No. 10, 
Abadi Area, Village 
Mahendragarh, Gram Panchayat 
Mahendragarh, Panchayat Samiti 
Sahada, District- 
Bhilwara.BOUNDED AS 
UNDER: EAST- House Of Sri 
Sohan S/o Shri Mangi Lal 
Gadoliya, WEST- House of shri 
kishan lal, S/O Sri Nandram 
Bairwa, NORTH- House of Sri 
Panna Lal S/o Ramlal Bhambi, 
SOUTH- Aam Rasta. Registered 
on- 23/12/2020, at book no. 1 
vol. no. 103, page no. 131 sr. no. 
202003028102762

BHERU LAL BAIRWA 
S/O NANDA RAM 
BAIRWA



17 FARIDABAD HARYANA SUNIL S/O NEM CHAND 1. BEENA DEVI W/O SUNIL DHOLAGARH(  79)   
PALWAL , H.  NO-  127 , 00 ,  
Palwal S. O, FARIDABAD, 
HARYANA, ( INDIA) -  
121102
Phone No.-
9992865683,8221010233

DHOLAGARH(  79)   
PALWAL , H.  NO-  127 , 00 ,  
Palwal S. O, FARIDABAD, 
HARYANA, ( INDIA) -  
121102
Phone No.-
9992865683,8221010233

2,45,799     NPA 08-Oct-23 Property area measuring 40 sq. 
yds., out of Khewat/Khata No. 
289/326, Mustkil No. 15, Kila 
No. 3/23, Situated at Waka Mauja 
Dhola Gadh Tehsil & District 
Palwal, and Distt-Faridabad; 
BOUNDED AS UNDER- EAST- 
Property of Gyanender pal/24ft. , 
WEST- Property of Jitender/24ft., 
NORTH- 15 ft. wide street/ 22.5 
ft., SOUTH- Property of 
Naresh/22.5ft

SUNIL S/O NEM 
CHAND

14 GURUGRAM HARYANA YASH WALIA S/O ANAND 
WALI

1.NISHA BHANDARI W/O 
YASH WALIA

173/  3 KHANDSA 104 ,  00 , 
BALAJI MANDIR ,  
Khandsa B. O, GURGAON, 
HARYANA, ( INDIA) -  
122004
Phone No.-
9990822200,9818176979

173/  3 KHANDSA 104 ,  00 , 
BALAJI MANDIR ,  
Khandsa B. O, GURGAON, 
HARYANA, ( INDIA) -  
122004
Phone No.-
9990822200,9818176979

5,05,920     NPA 08-Oct-23 Property No.173/1, area 
measuring 88 sq. yds, situated in 
the abadi of Lal Dora at Village 
& Post Khandsa, Sub-Tehsil 
kadipur, Distt. Gurugram 
(Haryana).; BOUNDED AS- 
EAST- Property of Surender, 
WEST- Property of Rajbeer, 
NORTH- Road, SOUTH- Road

YASH WALIA S/O 
ANAND WALI

24 GURUGRAM HARYANA SATISH KUMAR S/o ATTEAR 
SINGH

1.Surender Yadav S/o Attear 
SINGH 2.  PUSHPA PUSHPA 
W/o SURENDER SINGH

C- 82 ,SANJAY GRAM 
,GURGAON
,C- 82 ,GURGAON 
HARYANA ,
Gurgaon 
H.O,GURGAON,HARYANA,(
INDIA)- 122001
Phone No.-9873243532

C- 82 ,SANJAY GRAM 
,GURGAON
,C- 82 ,GURGAON 
HARYANA ,
Gurgaon 
H.O,GURGAON,HARYANA,(
INDIA)- 122001
Phone No.-9873243532

5,16,700     NPA 10-Apr-24 A Residential plot bearing No.  
3126/106, Gali No. 6, Measuring 
155 Sq. yds., i.e. 5 Marla, 
Company Bagh Rewari, Tehsil & 
District- Rewari, Haryana, 
BOUNDED AS UNDER:-  
EAST:- House of Sri Dalip 
Singh, WEST- plot of Sri 
Radheyshyam, NORTH- Rasta 15 
ft. wide, SOUTH-House of Other, 
Admeasuring EAST x  WEST= 
40Ft. , North X South= 34 Ft. 
10.5 inch. (Reg. No. 3530, Dated: 
07-09-2018, Bahi No. 1 Jild No. 
607, & page No. 73.5) 

SATISH KUMAR S/o 
ATTEAR SINGH

23  DELHI  DELHI SATISH KUMAR S/o ATTEAR 
SINGH

1.Surender Yadav S/o Attear 
SINGH 2.  PUSHPA PUSHPA 
W/o SURENDER SINGH

GURGAON , C-  82 , SANJAY 
GRAM ,  
C-  82 , GURGAON 
HARYANA ,  
Gurgaon H. O, GURGAON, 
HARYANA, ( INDIA) -  
122001
Phone No.-9873243532

GURGAON , C-  82 , SANJAY 
GRAM ,  
C-  82 , GURGAON 
HARYANA ,  
Gurgaon H. O, GURGAON, 
HARYANA, ( INDIA) -  
122001
Phone No.-9873243532

44,89,688   NPA 10-Apr-24 A Residential plot bearing No.  
3126/106, Gali No. 6, Measuring 
155 Sq. yds., i.e. 5 Marla, 
Company Bagh Rewari, Tehsil & 
District- Rewari, Haryana, 
BOUNDED AS UNDER:-  
EAST:- House of Sri Dalip 
Singh, WEST- plot of Sri 
Radheyshyam, NORTH- Rasta 15 
ft. wide, SOUTH-House of Other, 
Admeasuring EAST x  WEST= 
40Ft. , North X South= 34 Ft. 
10.5 inch. (Reg. No. 3530, Dated: 
07-09-2018, Bahi No. 1 Jild No. 
607, & page No. 73.5) 

SATISH KUMAR S/o 
ATTEAR SINGH



50 HAPUR UTTAR PRADESH MOHD ALAM S/O BARKAT ALI 1.  ZAKIYA  W/O MOHD 
ALAM

KH NO- 2503/ 2 ,VIKAS 
NAGAR ,LONI DEHAT 
GHAZIABAD ,NEARBY 
GUJJAR CHOWK / LAL 
MANDIR , Loni 
S.O,GHAZIABAD,UTTAR 
PRADESH,(INDIA)- 201102 
Phone No.-
7838783681,8447328151

KH NO- 2503/ 2 ,VIKAS 
NAGAR ,LONI DEHAT 
GHAZIABAD ,NEARBY 
GUJJAR CHOWK / LAL 
MANDIR , Loni 
S.O,GHAZIABAD,UTTAR 
PRADESH,(INDIA)- 201102 
Phone No.-
7838783681,8447328151

4,71,266     NPA 09-Dec-24 A Residential Plot Having area 
40 Sq. Yds., i.e, 33.44 Sq. mtr, 
Out of Khasra No. 2503/2, 
Situated at Village Loni, Pargana 
& Tehsil- Loni, Dist.- Ghaziabad. 
BOUNDED AS UNDER: EAST- 
Part of Plot, WEST- 15 ft. wide 
Road, NORTH- Plot of Other, 
SOUTH- Plot of Kayyum. 
Registered on- 16.08.2017 Sl. 
No. 13429, Book no. 1, Vol. No. 
33936, Page No.- 121 to 142.

MOHD ALAM S/O 
BARKAT ALI

27 GHAZIABAD UTTAR PRADESH TIGER TIGER S/O CHINTA 
MANI

1. LAKSHMI DEVI D/O 
PRAHLAD SINGH

BELHI GHAZIABAD , 
HOUSE NO 302 KINAR 
WALI GALI , HARBANSH 
NAGAR NEW BASTI ,  
HOUSE NO 302 KINAR 
WALI GALI , GHOKNA ,  
Ghaziabad H. O, 
GHAZIABAD, UTTAR 
PRADESH, ( INDIA) -  201001

Phone No.-7531929131

BELHI GHAZIABAD , 
HOUSE NO 302 KINAR 
WALI GALI , HARBANSH 
NAGAR NEW BASTI ,  
HOUSE NO 302 KINAR 
WALI GALI , GHOKNA ,  
Ghaziabad H. O, 
GHAZIABAD, UTTAR 
PRADESH, ( INDIA) -  201001

Phone No.-7531929131

10,57,948   NPA 10-Apr-24 A residential plot measuring 40 
Sq. Yds. I,e, 33.44 Sq. Mtrs. , 
Khasra No. 1109, situated at 
village Sihani, Pargana Loni, 
Tehsil & District- Ghaziabad, 
U.P., Bounded as per Sale Deed 
Dated 16.02.2004 EAST- Other's 
plot, WEST- Plot of Mamchand, 
NORTH- Road 15 fts. Wide, 
SOUTH- Plot of Dheer singh. 
(Duly registered at SR-
Ghaziabad, Doc. No. 2272, Book 
No. 1, Vol. No. 1151 on pages 
613 to 630 regd. on 16.02.2004) 

TIGER TIGER S/O 
CHINTA MANI

28 GHAZIABAD UTTAR PRADESH TIGER TIGER S/O CHINTA 
MANI

1. LAKSHMI DEVI D/O 
PRAHLAD SINGH

BELHI GHAZIABAD , 
HOUSE NO 302 KINAR 
WALI GALI , HARBANSH 
NAGAR NEW BASTI ,  
HOUSE NO 302 KINAR 
WALI GALI , GHOKNA ,  
Ghaziabad H. O, 
GHAZIABAD, UTTAR 
PRADESH, ( INDIA) -  201001

Phone No.-7531929131

BELHI GHAZIABAD , 
HOUSE NO 302 KINAR 
WALI GALI , HARBANSH 
NAGAR NEW BASTI ,  
HOUSE NO 302 KINAR 
WALI GALI , GHOKNA ,  
Ghaziabad H. O, 
GHAZIABAD, UTTAR 
PRADESH, ( INDIA) -  201001

Phone No.-7531929131

4,23,774     NPA 10-Apr-24 A residential plot measuring 40 
Sq. Yds. I,e, 33.44 Sq. Mtrs. , 
Khasra No. 1109, situated at 
village Sihani, Pargana Loni, 
Tehsil & District- Ghaziabad, 
U.P., Bounded as per Sale Deed 
Dated 16.02.2004 EAST- Other's 
plot, WEST- Plot of Mamchand, 
NORTH- Road 15 fts. Wide, 
SOUTH- Plot of Dheer singh. 
(Duly registered at SR-
Ghaziabad, Doc. No. 2272, Book 
No. 1, Vol. No. 1151 on pages 
613 to 630 regd. on 16.02.2004) 

TIGER TIGER S/O 
CHINTA MANI

29 GHAZIABAD UTTAR PRADESH VINAY KUMAR SHAHI S/O SRI 
PRAKASH SHAHI

1. NIVEDITA SHAHI W/O 
VINAY KUMAR SHAHI

GAUTAM BUDDHA NAGAR 
, CHIPYANA BUZURG ,  
HOUSE NO E-  2 KH NO 554 
SAI ENCLAVE -  3 , NEAR 
SABERI SABJI MARKET ,  
Vidyut Nagar S. O ( Gautam 
Buddha Nagar) , GAUTAM 
BUDDHA NAGAR, UTTAR 
PRADESH, ( INDIA) -  201008
Phone No.-9911915805, 
7834873624, ALSO AT:- 332, 
SECTOR-2 A 
VASUNDHARA, 
GHAZIABAD, U.P- 202012

GAUTAM BUDDHA NAGAR 
, CHIPYANA BUZURG ,  
HOUSE NO E-  2 KH NO 554 
SAI ENCLAVE -  3 , NEAR 
SABERI SABJI MARKET ,  
Vidyut Nagar S. O ( Gautam 
Buddha Nagar) , GAUTAM 
BUDDHA NAGAR, UTTAR 
PRADESH, ( INDIA) -  201008
Phone No.-9911915805, 
7834873624, ALSO AT:- 332, 
SECTOR-2 A 
VASUNDHARA, 
GHAZIABAD, U.P- 202012

15,09,103   NPA 10-Apr-24 A freehold residential vacant plot 
Bearing no. 58A, area Measuring 
62 Sq. Yrds. i.e. 51.83 Sq. Mtrs. 
Khasra No. 773 Min. situated in 
the Village of Bisrakh, Jalalpur, 
Pargana & Tehsil Dadri, District 
Gautambudh Nagar, U.P. 
Bounded as per sale deed Dated 
08.12.2021,  EAST- Other's plot, 
WEST- Road 22fts. wide, 
NORTH-Plot no. 60, SOUTH- 
Plot no. 56 (SR-Dadri, Doc. No. 
40271,Book No. 1, vol. no. 
19512 on pages 185 to 210, 
Regd. on 08-12-2021

VINAY KUMAR 
SHAHI S/O SRI 
PRAKASH SHAHI



59 JAIPUR RAJASTHAN DEVI SHAYA SHARMA S/O 
SHIV DAYAL SHARMA

MANJU W/O DEVI SHAYA 
SHARMA 

HOUSE NO 9/32, NA, HOUSE 
NO 9/32 INDIRA PATH 
CHODIYA CITY, INDIRA 
PATH CHODIYA CITY, NA, 
Landmark : AJMER ROAD 
JAIPUR, City : Bagru S.O,  
District : JAIPUR,  State : 
RAJASTHAN,  Pincode : 
303007, INDIA

HOUSE NO 9/32, NA, HOUSE 
NO 9/32 INDIRA PATH 
CHODIYA CITY, INDIRA 
PATH CHODIYA CITY, NA, 
Landmark : AJMER ROAD 
JAIPUR, City : Bagru S.O,  
District : JAIPUR,  State : 
RAJASTHAN,  Pincode : 
303007, INDIA

17,27,184   NPA 08-Feb-25 PLOT NO. 11, RAJ VIHAR 
PASCHIM, SIRSI , JAIPUR, 
RAJASTHAN ADMEASURING 
AREA 66.66 sq. Yds, Bounded 
as under: North: Plot no.-
12,South: Plot no.-11-A,East: 
Road 30 Ft,West: Plot no.-11-B.

DEVI SHAYA 
SHARMA S/O SHIV 
DAYAL SHARMA

31 GHAZIABAD UTTAR PRADESH MANOJ KUMAR S/O SURAJ 
PAL

1. VAVEETA DEVI W/O 
MANOJ KUMAR

HOUSE NO - 1 K. H 92 
,GIRDHAE PUR SUHARSHI
,CHAPRAULA G B NAGAR
,HOUSE NO - 1 K. H 92 
,NEAR SAI MANDIR ,
Chhaprola 
B.O,GHAZIABAD,UTTAR 
PRADESH,
(INDIA)- 201009
Phone No.-9911782624, ALSO 
AT:- 80, Mumrejpur, post- 
chingrawali, Mumrejpur, 
Bulandshahr, Chingrawly, Uttar 
Pradesh-203141.

HOUSE NO - 1 K. H 92 
,GIRDHAE PUR SUHARSHI
,CHAPRAULA G B NAGAR
,HOUSE NO - 1 K. H 92 
,NEAR SAI MANDIR ,
Chhaprola 
B.O,GHAZIABAD,UTTAR 
PRADESH,
(INDIA)- 201009
Phone No.-9911782624, ALSO 
AT:- 80, Mumrejpur, post- 
chingrawali, Mumrejpur, 
Bulandshahr, Chingrawly, Uttar 
Pradesh-203141.

7,74,237     NPA 10-May-24 Part of a residential plot No. 3 & 
4 , Admeasuring70 Sq. Yards i.e. 
58.52 Sq. Meter, Part of khasra 
No. 15/1S, Situated at Village- 
Chhaprola, Pargana & Tehsil - 
Dadri, District-Gautam Budh 
nagar. Bounded as under:- EAST- 
Other's Plot, WEST- ROAD 20 
FT. WIDE, NORTH- PLOT 
NO.2 & 03, SOUTH-PLOT NO. 
04 & 05.Registered 
on08/04/2022, Book No. 1, Vol. 
No. 20535 Page No. 189 to 210, 
Serial No. 12859 

MANOJ KUMAR S/O 
SURAJ PAL

32 GHAZIABAD UTTAR PRADESH SANDEEP LAL S/O BHARAT 
LAL

1. GUNJAN LAL W/O 
SANDEEP LAL

F- 192 FLAT NO- 4 2ND 
FLOOR ARJUN NAGAR 
SAFDARGUNJ 
,SAFDARGUNJ ENCLAVE 
NEW DELHI ,  S.O,SOUTH 
WEST DELHI,DELHI, 
(INDIA)- 110029 Phone No.-
9042168426
ALSO AT:- 50-N,S-
QUARTER NO.-09, GHANA 
HIGH COMMISSION, SATYA 
MARG, CHANKYAPURI, 
NEW DELHI-110021" 

F- 192 FLAT NO- 4 2ND 
FLOOR ARJUN NAGAR 
SAFDARGUNJ 
,SAFDARGUNJ ENCLAVE 
NEW DELHI ,  S.O,SOUTH 
WEST DELHI,DELHI, 
(INDIA)- 110029 Phone No.-
9042168426
ALSO AT:- 50-N,S-
QUARTER NO.-09, GHANA 
HIGH COMMISSION, SATYA 
MARG, CHANKYAPURI, 
NEW DELHI-110021" 

17,53,557   NPA 10-May-24 Upper Ground Floor, Back Side, 
Right Hand Side, Without 
Roof/Terrace Rights, Out of Built 
up Property Bearing No.- R-1/8, 
Built on Plot Bearing No. 8, area 
measuring 50 Sq. Yds., out of 
total land area measuring 200 Sq. 
Yards, (30' x 60') Part of Khasra 
No. 42/23, Situated in the area of 
Village hastal and the Colony 
Known as R-1 Block, Mohan 
Garden, Uttam Nagar, New Delhi-
110059. BOUNDED AS 
UNDER:- EAST- other Unit then 
plot No. 9, WEST- Plot No. 7, 
SOUTH- Gali 10Ft. Wide, 
NORTH- Front Side unit then 
Road 20 Ft. Wide. Registration 
No. 7853 in Book No. 1 Vol. No. 
6,206, on Page 147 to 157 dated-
05.04.21

SANDEEP LAL S/O 
BHARAT LAL



33 GHAZIABAD UTTAR PRADESH SANDEEP LAL S/O BHARAT 
LAL

1. GUNJAN LAL W/O 
SANDEEP LAL

F- 192 FLAT NO- 4 2ND 
FLOOR ARJUN NAGAR 
SAFDARGUNJ 
,SAFDARGUNJ ENCLAVE 
NEW DELHI ,  S.O,SOUTH 
WEST DELHI,DELHI, 
(INDIA)- 110029 Phone No.-
9042168426
ALSO AT:- 50-N,S-
QUARTER NO.-09, GHANA 
HIGH COMMISSION, SATYA 
MARG, CHANKYAPURI, 
NEW DELHI-110021" 

F- 192 FLAT NO- 4 2ND 
FLOOR ARJUN NAGAR 
SAFDARGUNJ 
,SAFDARGUNJ ENCLAVE 
NEW DELHI ,  S.O,SOUTH 
WEST DELHI,DELHI, 
(INDIA)- 110029 Phone No.-
9042168426
ALSO AT:- 50-N,S-
QUARTER NO.-09, GHANA 
HIGH COMMISSION, SATYA 
MARG, CHANKYAPURI, 
NEW DELHI-110021" 

1,13,509     NPA 10-May-24 Upper Ground Floor, Back Side, 
Right Hand Side, Without 
Roof/Terrace Rights, Out of Built 
up Property Bearing No.- R-1/8, 
Built on Plot Bearing No. 8, area 
measuring 50 Sq. Yds., out of 
total land area measuring 200 Sq. 
Yards, (30' x 60') Part of Khasra 
No. 42/23, Situated in the area of 
Village hastal and the Colony 
Known as R-1 Block, Mohan 
Garden, Uttam Nagar, New Delhi-
110059. BOUNDED AS 
UNDER:- EAST- other Unit then 
plot No. 9, WEST- Plot No. 7, 
SOUTH- Gali 10Ft. Wide, 
NORTH- Front Side unit then 
Road 20 Ft. Wide. Registration 
No. 7853 in Book No. 1 Vol. No. 
6,206, on Page 147 to 157 dated-
05.04.21

SANDEEP LAL S/O 
BHARAT LAL

34 GHAZIABAD UTTAR PRADESH SANDEEP LAL S/O BHARAT 
LAL

1. GUNJAN LAL W/O 
SANDEEP LAL

F- 192 FLAT NO- 4 2ND 
FLOOR ARJUN NAGAR 
SAFDARGUNJ 
,SAFDARGUNJ ENCLAVE 
NEW DELHI ,  S.O,SOUTH 
WEST DELHI,DELHI, 
(INDIA)- 110029 Phone No.-
9042168426
ALSO AT:- 50-N,S-
QUARTER NO.-09, GHANA 
HIGH COMMISSION, SATYA 
MARG, CHANKYAPURI, 
NEW DELHI-110021" 

F- 192 FLAT NO- 4 2ND 
FLOOR ARJUN NAGAR 
SAFDARGUNJ 
,SAFDARGUNJ ENCLAVE 
NEW DELHI ,  S.O,SOUTH 
WEST DELHI,DELHI, 
(INDIA)- 110029 Phone No.-
9042168426
ALSO AT:- 50-N,S-
QUARTER NO.-09, GHANA 
HIGH COMMISSION, SATYA 
MARG, CHANKYAPURI, 
NEW DELHI-110021" 

1,48,267     NPA 10-May-24 Upper Ground Floor, Back Side, 
Right Hand Side, Without 
Roof/Terrace Rights, Out of Built 
up Property Bearing No.- R-1/8, 
Built on Plot Bearing No. 8, area 
measuring 50 Sq. Yds., out of 
total land area measuring 200 Sq. 
Yards, (30' x 60') Part of Khasra 
No. 42/23, Situated in the area of 
Village hastal and the Colony 
Known as R-1 Block, Mohan 
Garden, Uttam Nagar, New Delhi-
110059. BOUNDED AS 
UNDER:- EAST- other Unit then 
plot No. 9, WEST- Plot No. 7, 
SOUTH- Gali 10Ft. Wide, 
NORTH- Front Side unit then 
Road 20 Ft. Wide. Registration 
No. 7853 in Book No. 1 Vol. No. 
6,206, on Page 147 to 157 dated-
05.04.21

SANDEEP LAL S/O 
BHARAT LAL

20 JAIPUR RAJASTHAN SANTOSH KUMAR SINGH S/O 
RAM SURAT SINGH

1. YASH THAKUR S/O 
SANTOSH SINGH

SHANTI NIWAS, GRAM 
JOTAWALA , SHANTI 
NIWAS, GRAM JOTAWALA , 
NA ,
NA , SHANTI NIWAS, GRAM 
JOTAWALA , SANGANER ,
Pratap Nagar Housing Board S. 
O, JAIPUR, RAJASTHAN, ( 
INDIA) - 302033
Phone No.-9079255488 ALSO 
AT:- 199-A PRATAP NAGAR, 
SECTOR-6, SHYOPUR, 
SANGANER, JAIPUR, 
RAJASTHAN- 302033, YASH 
THAKUR AT:- S/O SEEMA 
SINGH, IX/5843/A, STREET 
NO-2, SUBHASH MOHALLA 
NO-2, GANDHI NAGAR, 
EAST DELHI, DELHI- 110031

SHANTI NIWAS, GRAM 
JOTAWALA , SHANTI 
NIWAS, GRAM JOTAWALA , 
NA ,
NA , SHANTI NIWAS, GRAM 
JOTAWALA , SANGANER ,
Pratap Nagar Housing Board S. 
O, JAIPUR, RAJASTHAN, ( 
INDIA) - 302033
Phone No.-9079255488 ALSO 
AT:- 199-A PRATAP NAGAR, 
SECTOR-6, SHYOPUR, 
SANGANER, JAIPUR, 
RAJASTHAN- 302033, YASH 
THAKUR AT:- S/O SEEMA 
SINGH, IX/5843/A, STREET 
NO-2, SUBHASH MOHALLA 
NO-2, GANDHI NAGAR, 
EAST DELHI, DELHI- 110031

40,09,247   NPA 08-Jan-24 Plot No. 12, krishna City- A 
Block, near Muhana Mod, 
Madrampura Sanganer, Jaipur 
Measuring 200 Sq. Yds. 
BOUNDED AS:- EAST:- PLOT 
NO. 33, WEST:- COLONY 
ROADS 40 FT WIDE., NORTH:- 
PLOT NO. 13, SOUTH:- PLOT 
NO. 11.

SANTOSH KUMAR 
SINGH S/O RAM 
SURAT SINGH



42 JAIPUR RAJASTHAN MAHMUD KHAN S/O IBRAHIM 
KHAN

1.  JARIBAN w/o Ibrahim 
Khan 

PLOT NO C- 11 & C- 12 
,ASHOK VIHAR MALVIYA 
NAGAR
,8TH FLOOR ,FLAT NO 803 ,
Malviya Nagar S.O 
(Jaipur),JAIPUR,RAJASTHAN
,
(INDIA)- 302017
Phone No.-8696965636 Also 
at: Delhi gate ke bahar, Kalu 
Khan ki Badi, Nagaur, 
Rajasthan- 341001, 

PLOT NO C- 11 & C- 12 
,ASHOK VIHAR MALVIYA 
NAGAR
,8TH FLOOR ,FLAT NO 803 ,
Malviya Nagar S.O 
(Jaipur),JAIPUR,RAJASTHAN
,
(INDIA)- 302017
Phone No.-8696965636 Also 
at: Delhi gate ke bahar, Kalu 
Khan ki Badi, Nagaur, 
Rajasthan- 341001, 

31,00,933   NPA 08-Aug-24 Flat No. 803, situated on the 
eight floor of plot No. C-11 & C-
12, Ashok Vihar, Malviya Nagar, 
jaipur measuring built up area of 
982 sq. ft. BOUNDED AS 
UNDER- EAST- PLOT OF 
NANDPURI SCHEME, WEST- 
Plot No. C-10, NORTH- Road, 
SOUTH- Other's Plot. 
(Registered on- 07.08.2018, book 
no.1, vol. no. 440, Page no. 9, Sl. 
No. 201803018102828).

MAHMUD KHAN S/O 
IBRAHIM KHAN

37 GHAZIABAD UTTAR PRADESH PRAMOD KUMAR S/O 
KASHIRAM

1.  LEENA D/O GANGARAM HOUSE NO. 3100, KUCHA 
TARA CHAND, GOLCHA 
CINEMA ,
Darya Ganj S.O,CENTRAL 
DARYA GANJ, CENTRAL 
DELHI-110002, Phone No.-
9212309529

HOUSE NO. 3100, KUCHA 
TARA CHAND, GOLCHA 
CINEMA ,
Darya Ganj S.O,CENTRAL 
DARYA GANJ, CENTRAL 
DELHI-110002, Phone No.-
9212309529

17,54,952   NPA 10-Jun-24 Flat No. GF-01(HIG), Ground 
Floor Without roof rights on plot 
no. B-5, Khasra No.- 234, 
Covered Area- 66.88 Sq. mtrs., 
situated at rail vihar, area of 
village sadullabad, pargana & 
tehsil- loni, district- ghaziabad, 
U.P. BOUNDED AS UNDER: 
EAST- Plot NO. B 15, WEST- 
Road 30 ft. wide, NORTH- 
Other's Property, SOUTH- Plot 
No. B-6,(Registered on- dt. 
22/06/2022, Book no. 1, vol. no. 
3692, page no. 285 to 316, sl. no. 
9842)

PRAMOD KUMAR S/O 
KASHIRAM

43 JAIPUR RAJASTHAN MAHMUD KHAN S/O IBRAHIM 
KHAN

1.  JARIBAN w/o Ibrahim 
Khan 

PLOT NO C- 11 & C- 12 
,ASHOK VIHAR MALVIYA 
NAGAR
,8TH FLOOR ,FLAT NO 803 ,
Malviya Nagar S.O 
(Jaipur),JAIPUR,RAJASTHAN
,
(INDIA)- 302017
Phone No.-8696965636 Also 
at: Delhi gate ke bahar, Kalu 
Khan ki Badi, Nagaur, 
Rajasthan- 341001, 

PLOT NO C- 11 & C- 12 
,ASHOK VIHAR MALVIYA 
NAGAR
,8TH FLOOR ,FLAT NO 803 ,
Malviya Nagar S.O 
(Jaipur),JAIPUR,RAJASTHAN
,
(INDIA)- 302017
Phone No.-8696965636 Also 
at: Delhi gate ke bahar, Kalu 
Khan ki Badi, Nagaur, 
Rajasthan- 341001, 

20,39,045   NPA 08-Aug-24 Flat No. 803, situated on the 
eight floor of plot No. C-11 & C-
12, Ashok Vihar, Malviya Nagar, 
jaipur measuring built up area of 
982 sq. ft. BOUNDED AS 
UNDER- EAST- PLOT OF 
NANDPURI SCHEME, WEST- 
Plot No. C-10, NORTH- Road, 
SOUTH- Other's Plot. 
(Registered on- 07.08.2018, book 
no.1, vol. no. 440, Page no. 9, Sl. 
No. 201803018102828).

MAHMUD KHAN S/O 
IBRAHIM KHAN

39 KARNAL HARYANA KRISHAN KUMAR S/O 
RAMCHANDER

1. GANGA DEVI W/O 
RAMCHANDER

HOUSE NO. 171, NEAR , 
HUNUMAN MANDIR ,OLD
, BUS STAND PAI KAITHAL 
, ,
Pai 
S.O,KAITHAL,HARYANA,(I
NDIA)- 136043
Phone No.-
9992729276,7876326293

HOUSE NO. 171, NEAR , 
HUNUMAN MANDIR ,OLD
, BUS STAND PAI KAITHAL 
, ,
Pai 
S.O,KAITHAL,HARYANA,(I
NDIA)- 136043
Phone No.-
9992729276,7876326293

6,62,416     NPA 09-Jul-24 Land Measuring 200 Sq.  Yds. 
i.e. 0 marla 6 marle 6 sarsai 
Bakdar 4/105 Share of total land 
measuring 8  kanal 15 Marla kite 
4, Khewat No. 1062, Khatouni 
No. 1258, as per Jamabandi for 
the year of 2018-2019. 
BOUNDED AS UNDER EAST-  
House of Bhartha Ram S/o Gyani 
Ram, WEST- House of Krisshan 
kumar S/o Phula Ram, NORTH-
House of Jago Ram, SOUTH- 
Gali. REGISTERED ON DT. 
06.01.2021, Book No.- 1, Vol. 
No. 3, Page No. 69.25, Sale deed 
no. 2677, Situated at Village Pai 
Tehsil Pundri District- Kaithal, 
Haryana

KRISHAN KUMAR S/O 
RAMCHANDER



56 KARNAL HARYANA SATISH KUMAR S/O  MAHAVIR 
SINGH

1. ANJU DEVI  W/O  SATISH 
KUMAR 2. MAHABIR 
MAHABIR S/O MANGAL 
RAM

Sirsal, Kaithal, Haryana- 
136026

Sirsal, Kaithal, Haryana- 
136026

3,92,491     NPA 08-Jan-25 Property measuring 150 sq. yds. 0 
kanal 5 Marla out of total land 
measuring 0 kanal 5 marla Ghar 
Munkin Bada Khasra No. 47, 
19/6, Comprised in khewat No. 
656, Khatoni N o. 752, Situated 
at Village- Sirsal Tehsil- Pundri, 
Dist.- Kaithal. BOUNDED AS 
UNDER : NORTH- Rajinder 
Kumar S/o Jogiram, SOUTH- 
Gali, EAST- Inderjeet S/o Jogi 
Ram, WEST- House of pala ram. 
Registered on : 13.05.1003 via 
Regd. Transfer Deed No. 176.

SATISH KUMAR S/O  
MAHAVIR SINGH

41 MATHURA UTTAR PRADESH RAJ KUMAR S/O BANVARI LAL 1. PREETI W/O RAJ KUMAR SAYYAD WALI GALI BAAD 
MATHURA
,NEAR SAYYAD ,
Bad 
B.O2,MATHURA,UTTAR 
PRADESH,(INDIA)-
281006
Phone No.-8979497937

SAYYAD WALI GALI BAAD 
MATHURA
,NEAR SAYYAD ,
Bad 
B.O2,MATHURA,UTTAR 
PRADESH,(INDIA)-
281006
Phone No.-8979497937

10,91,639   NPA 08-Aug-24 Property measuring  58.52 Sq. 
meter, Situated at Khasra No. 
2443mi situated at Mauza Bad 
Tehsil& Distt. Mathura, 
BOUNDED AS UNDER- EAST- 
ROAD 12 FT. WEST- PLOT OF 
MUNNA LAL, NORTH- PLOT 
OF CHANDA DEVI, SOUTH- 
PLOT OF GOKUL 
CHAND,(Registered on 
09/11/17, vide Book no. 1, vol. 
no. 13598, Page No. 51 to 74, 
serial no. 13189)

RAJ KUMAR S/O 
BANVARI LAL

25 KARNAL HARYANA KUDA RAM S/O SUNEHRA 1. BUNTY BUNTY S/O 
KUDA RAM 2. URMILA 
URMILA W/O KUDA RAM

YAMUNA NAGAR , VPO 
KHILANWALA 10 ,  
MUZAFAT KALAN HR , 
NEARBY SHIV MANDIR ,  
Muzafatkalan B. O, YAMUNA 
NAGAR, HARYANA, ( 
INDIA) -  135021
Phone No.-
9416543452,8053274841

YAMUNA NAGAR , VPO 
KHILANWALA 10 ,  
MUZAFAT KALAN HR , 
NEARBY SHIV MANDIR ,  
Muzafatkalan B. O, YAMUNA 
NAGAR, HARYANA, ( 
INDIA) -  135021
Phone No.-
9416543452,8053274841

9,77,881     NPA 10-Apr-24 House measuring 07 Marlas 01 
Sarsai i.e. 214 Sq. Yards, 
Comprising in khewat/khatoni 
No. 80/107-108, kitte 02 being 
11/90 share of land measuring 01 
kanal 10 marlas i.e. 03 Marlas 06 
Sarsai and khewat/khatoni no. 
75/98-101, kitte 12 being 1/287 
share of the land measuring 49 
kanal 16 marlas i.e. 03 Marlas 04 
sarsai, total land measuring 07 
marlas 01 sarsai, situated at 
Mouja khilanwala, H.B. No. 10 
sub-tehsil pratap nagar, tehsil 
chhachhrauli, District Yamuna 
Nagar, owned vide Regd. 
Transfer Deed No. 1256 Dated 04-
08-2022, Bounded as under- 
NORTH-58.5 ft. , Property of 
Nahar Singh, SOUTH- 58.5Ft. , 
Property of Gurnam Singh, EAST- 
33 Ft. , Property of Others, 
WEST- 33 Ft. , Gali. 

KUDA RAM S/O 
SUNEHRA



26 KARNAL HARYANA KRISHAN KRISHAN S/O 
BHALLA RAM

1. SUNITA KUMARI W/O 
CHANDAN

NEAR RAM LEELA 
,GROUND DASSU PATTI , 
VPO BHANA 
KAITHAL,Kaithal City 
S.O,KAITHAL,HARYANA,(I
NDIA)- 136043,Phone No.-
8059728113

NEAR RAM LEELA 
,GROUND DASSU PATTI , 
VPO BHANA 
KAITHAL,Kaithal City 
S.O,KAITHAL,HARYANA,(I
NDIA)- 136043,Phone No.-
8059728113

3,15,955     NPA 10-Apr-24 Plot/house as plot/ house  U.I.D 
no. 589370SBNM1S10RL034A 
and U.I.D . LGD no. 589370034 
Having area 91.445 Sq. Mtrs 
Ghair Monken Lal Dora as per 
Gram Panchayat of Village 
Bhana, Tehsil Pundri Distt. 
Kaithal and is bounded as under- 
NORTH- 32, SOUTH-STREET, 
EAST- STREET, WEST- 
STREET, Vide Regd. Title 
certificate bearing Vasika No. 
5217/1, Sfaa no. 33-34 of Jild 
No. 113 dated 23.11.2021

KRISHAN KRISHAN 
S/O BHALLA RAM

57 KANPUR UTTAR PRADESH YOGITA GULLA W/O RAJIV 
KUMAR

1.  RAJIV KUMAR S/O 
VINOD KUMAR

Plot No. 14, Kunti Nagar, Barra-
2, Barra, Kanpur Nagar, UP- 
208027. ALSO AT: JOYOTI 
HIGH B TOWER 10TH 
FLOOR 1103 Naveen Nagar 
S.O,KANPUR 
NAGAR,UTTAR
PRADESH,(INDIA)- 208025
Phone No.-
9026086076,9151521847

Plot No. 14, Kunti Nagar, Barra-
2, Barra, Kanpur Nagar, UP- 
208027. ALSO AT: JOYOTI 
HIGH B TOWER 10TH 
FLOOR 1103 Naveen Nagar 
S.O,KANPUR 
NAGAR,UTTAR
PRADESH,(INDIA)- 208025
Phone No.-
9026086076,9151521847

28,10,009   NPA 08-Jan-25 Flat No. T-3, On third Flor of 
House No. 126/22, Having its 
area 99.53 sq. mtr., undivided  
share of land 26.118 sq. mtr. 
Block-I, Govind Nagar, Kanpur 
Nagar. BOUNDED AS UNDER : 
EAST- 30 Ft. Road, WEST- Plot 
No. 59, NORTH- Plot No. 47, 
SOUTH- Plot No. 49. 
REGISTERED ON: 04.05.2023, 
Book No. 01, Vol. No. 25957, 
Page No.- 199 - 230, Deed No.- 
4047.

YOGITA GULLA W/O 
RAJIV KUMAR

18 KANPUR UTTAR PRADESH KRISHNA SAHA S/O SHITAL 
PRASAD

1. VIRAL SAHA S/O SATSIH 
CHANDRA SHAH 

15/  70  CIVIL LINES 
KANPUR , FLAT NO 301 , 
NA ,  
GUJRAT APARTMENT , 
FLAT NO 301 15/  70 CIVIL 
LINES KANPUR ,  Kanpur 
West S. O, KANPUR NAGAR, 
UTTAR PRADESH, (INDIA) -  
208001
Phone No.-
8604731690,9580616133

15/  70  CIVIL LINES 
KANPUR , FLAT NO 301 , 
NA ,  
GUJRAT APARTMENT , 
FLAT NO 301 15/  70 CIVIL 
LINES KANPUR ,  Kanpur 
West S. O, KANPUR NAGAR, 
UTTAR PRADESH, (INDIA) -  
208001
Phone No.-
8604731690,9580616133

18,76,319   NPA 08-Oct-23 Flat No. 302 on Third Floor of 
House No. 12 H.I.G. Block No. G 
Scheme No. 39 Mohalla Ganga 
Vihar Jajmau Kanpur Nagar 
having its covered area 750 sq. 
Feet. Bounded as :- EAST- 
House No. 1 , WEST- 9.5 Mts. 
Road , NORTH- House No. 11, 
SOUTH- KDA Land

KRISHNA SAHA S/O 
SHITAL PRASAD

52 KOTPUTLI RAJASTHAN PRADEEP KUMAR  S/O 
RAMPHAL

1. RAJPATI W/O PRADEEP 
KUMAR

DANGIWAS ,ALWAR 
RAJASTHAN , Babari 
B.O,ALWAR,RAJASTHAN,(I
NDIA)- 301412 Phone No.-
9896213576

DANGIWAS ,ALWAR 
RAJASTHAN , Babari 
B.O,ALWAR,RAJASTHAN,(I
NDIA)- 301412 Phone No.-
9896213576

5,77,287     NPA 08-Nov-24 Residential plot in khasra no. 251 
rakba 0.9900 hectare, share 5/66, 
Total Area measuring 541.66 Sq. 
Yds. Vill.-  Dangiwas, Tehsil- 
Bansur, Dist.- Alwar, Rajasthan. 
BOUNDED AS UNDER: EAST-  
(65ft.) Plot of Ajeet Singh, 
WEST- (65ft.)  Self Plot, 
NORTH- (75ft.) House of 
Nemichand Meghwal, SOUTH- 
(75ft.) Road. Registered on: 
24.07.2023, Sl. No. 
202303358103663 Book no.- 1, 
Vol No.- 156, Page No. 172.

PRADEEP KUMAR  
S/O RAMPHAL



55 KOTPUTLI RAJASTHAN PRADEEP SINGH SHEKHAWAT 
S/O RAMKUMAR SINGH 
SHEKHAWAT

1.  SUSHMA W/O  PRADEEP 
SINGH SHEKHAWAT

WARD NO 02 BHONAWAS , 
Bhonawas 
B.O,JAIPUR,RAJASTHAN,(IN
DIA)- 303106 Phone No.-
6375878340

WARD NO 02 BHONAWAS , 
Bhonawas 
B.O,JAIPUR,RAJASTHAN,(IN
DIA)- 303106 Phone No.-
6375878340

16,18,152   NPA 08-Jan-25 Plot having patta no. 100, ward 
no. 02measuring 173.694 sq. yds. 
Situated in the abadi araea of 
Bhonawas, Tehsil- Paota, 
Panchayat Samiti- Paota, Dist.- 
Jaipur. BOUNDED AS UNDER: 
EAST- 37' Aam Rasta & After 
that House of Manari kha, WEST- 
37' Gali & After that House of 
Banwari, Rajesh Sharma, 
NORTH- 42'3" House of Rajpal 
singh Shekhawat/ Bhawar singh, 
SOUTH- 42'3"- Aam Rasta& 
chowk. REGISTERED ON: 
25.11.2022, Book no. -01, Vol. 
no.- 130, page no.- 199, Deed no.- 
202203429104173.

PRADEEP SINGH 
SHEKHAWAT S/O 
RAMKUMAR SINGH 
SHEKHAWAT

62  LUCKNOW UTTAR PRADESH PANKAJ KUMAR S/O 
AMARNATH

ANNU TRIPATHI RAPATI NAGAR , HNO B- 20 
, NA , 
NA , HNO B 20 RAPATI 
NAGAR PHASE 4 
GORAKHPUR KANPUR , 
TATA CONSALTANCE 
OFFICE , 
Arogyamandir S. O, 
GORKAKHPUR, UTTAR 
PRADESH, ( INDIA) - 273003

RAPATI NAGAR , HNO B- 20 
, NA , 
NA , HNO B 20 RAPATI 
NAGAR PHASE 4 
GORAKHPUR KANPUR , 
TATA CONSALTANCE 
OFFICE , 
Arogyamandir S. O, 
GORKAKHPUR, UTTAR 
PRADESH, ( INDIA) - 273003

10,03,821   NPA 09-Jul-25 part of house constructed on plot 
admeasuring area 48.327 sq. mtr 
i.e. 520 feet being part of Khasra 
No. 277 situated at Bhamrauli 
Shahpur ward-Haiderganj and 
District-Lucknow, Uttar pradesh.  
Bounded as under :- East - Rasta 
18 feed wide, West : Plot Suman 
Devi, North : House Pushpalata 
Gupta, South Arazi's Puran urf 
Nanha son of late. Bheekha.

PANKAJ KUMAR S/O 
AMARNATH

30  PHALODI RAJASTHAN GANPAT RAM S/O LUNA RAM 1. SAVITA DEVI D/O UDA 
RAM

MALIYO KA 
BAS,KHEECHAN ,JODHPUR 
,KHICHAN ,
Khichan 
S.O,JODHPUR,RAJASTHAN,(
INDIA)- 342308
Phone No.-9828785317

MALIYO KA 
BAS,KHEECHAN ,JODHPUR 
,KHICHAN ,
Khichan 
S.O,JODHPUR,RAJASTHAN,(
INDIA)- 342308
Phone No.-9828785317

4,21,317     NPA 10-Apr-24 Property No. 7 (East SIde), Near 
Bap Road, Maliyo ke Bas , 
Khichan Tehsil Phalodi  Distt. - 
Jodhpur, Rajasthan, Measuring in 
40 'x 45' ft. = 1800 sq. ft.  out of 
total area measuring 20' x 40'  
Yds. = 800 Sq. yds (i.e. 40' x 80' 
ft. = 3200 sq. ft)., Bounded as 
under- EAST- Bap Road, WEST- 
Part of Plot No. 7 of Kiran, 
SOUTH- Plot No. 6, NORTH- 
Rasta 20 ft wide ( Book No. 1, 
Binder No. 345 Page No. 166 SL 
No. 202303091100722 Dated- 
30.01.23)

GANPAT RAM S/O 
LUNA RAM

38  PHALODI RAJASTHAN RAMESH KUMAR S/O DUNGAR 
DAS

1. BHANWARI DEVI W/O 
RAMESH KUMAR

LATIYAL ,JI MANDIR ,KE 
PASS
,PHALODI ,Phalodi Sadar 
Bazar 
S.O,JODHPUR,RAJASTHAN,
(INDIA)- 342301
Phone No.-7023044351

LATIYAL ,JI MANDIR ,KE 
PASS
,PHALODI ,Phalodi Sadar 
Bazar 
S.O,JODHPUR,RAJASTHAN,
(INDIA)- 342301
Phone No.-7023044351

3,11,949     NPA 10-Jun-24 Property situated at Patta No. 
174, Latiyal Mandir Ke Pass, 
Phalodi, TehsilPhalodi, Distt. 
Jodhpur, Rajasthan, Area 
Measuring 1236 Sq. ft., or 137.33 
Sq. Yard, 0r 114.82 Sq. Meter, 
BOUNDED AS UNDER: EAST- 
Damar Road, WEST- House of 
Suresh/Dungar Ram, NORTH- 
House of Kishor/Harji Ram, 
SOUTH- House of Om 
Prakash/Dungar Das.(Registered 
on dt. 23/09/2022, Book No. 1, 
Volume No. 333, Page No. 160, 
Sl. No. 202203091103390)

RAMESH KUMAR S/O 
DUNGAR DAS



48 REWARI HARYANA SUNIL KUMAR S/O BUDHRAM 1. ANITA DEVI W/O 
BUDHRAM 2.  BUDHRAM 
S/O JAGMAL

VILLAGE - SIROHI BAHLI( 
227) , MAHENDRAGARH 
Sirohi Behali 
B.O,MAHENDRAGARH,HAR
YANA,(INDIA)- 123023
Phone No.-8930135672

VILLAGE - SIROHI BAHLI( 
227) , MAHENDRAGARH 
Sirohi Behali 
B.O,MAHENDRAGARH,HAR
YANA,(INDIA)- 123023
Phone No.-8930135672

2,41,758     NPA 08-Sep-24 A residential property Comprised 
in khewat no. 155, Khatoni No. 
188, Rect. No. 14 kila no. 14(5-2) 
15(6-2) measuring 11 kanal 4 
Marla its 12/224th share i.e 12 
Marla situated at village Nangal 
Kalyan Tehsil Nangal Chowdhary 
District- Mahendragarh. Bounded 
as per sale deed. Vide Regd. No. 
675, Dated- 07/09/2005, Book 
No. 01, Vol. No. - 01, Page no.- 
170.

SUNIL KUMAR S/O 
BUDHRAM

47 REWARI HARYANA SUNIL KUMAR S/O BUDHRAM 1. ANITA DEVI W/O 
BUDHRAM 2.  BUDHRAM 
S/O JAGMAL

VILLAGE - SIROHI BAHLI( 
227) , MAHENDRAGARH 
Sirohi Behali 
B.O,MAHENDRAGARH,HAR
YANA,(INDIA)- 123023
Phone No.-8930135672

VILLAGE - SIROHI BAHLI( 
227) , MAHENDRAGARH 
Sirohi Behali 
B.O,MAHENDRAGARH,HAR
YANA,(INDIA)- 123023
Phone No.-8930135672

5,11,874     NPA 08-Sep-24 A residential property Comprised 
in khewat no. 155, Khatoni No. 
188, Rect. No. 14 kila no. 14(5-2) 
15(6-2) measuring 11 kanal 4 
Marla its 12/224th share i.e 12 
Marla situated at village Nangal 
Kalyan Tehsil Nangal Chowdhary 
District- Mahendragarh. Bounded 
as per sale deed. Vide Regd. No. 
675, Dated- 07/09/2005, Book 
No. 01, Vol. No. - 01, Page no.- 
170.

SUNIL KUMAR S/O 
BUDHRAM

53 GHAZIABAD UTTAR PRADESH RAJESH KUMAR S/O KISHAN 
LAL

1. SHASHI SHASHI W/O  
RAJESH KUMAR

A PLOT NO B- 139 FLAT NO 
GF 2 ,SLEVED VIHAR LONI 
,GHAZIABAD, Ph. No.- 
9625862955,9958171814. 
ALSO AT: 6571, Nabi Karim, 
Pahar Ganj, Swami Ram Tirth 
Nagar, S.O, Central Delhi, 
Delhi- 110055

A PLOT NO B- 139 FLAT NO 
GF 2 ,SLEVED VIHAR LONI 
,GHAZIABAD, Ph. No.- 
9625862955,9958171814. 
ALSO AT: 6571, Nabi Karim, 
Pahar Ganj, Swami Ram Tirth 
Nagar, S.O, Central Delhi, 
Delhi- 110055

9,30,242     NPA 08-Jan-25 Residential flat No. G.F. 105, 
LHS Back side Without Roof, 
Built on plot No. A-142, Area 
measuring 38 Sq. Yds., out of 
khasra No. 349, Situated at Rail 
Vihar Sehkari Vikas Samiti Ltd, 
in the village of Sadullabad, 
Pargana & Tehsil- Loni, Dist.- 
Ghaziabad.BOUNDED AS 
UNDER: EAST- Plot No. A-141, 
WEST- Plot No. A-145, 144 & 
143, SOUTH- Road 30 Ft. wide, 
NORTH- Plot No. 149. 
REGISTERED ON : 09.09.2022, 
Book No. 01, Vol. No. 3945, 
Page no.- 25 to 48, Deed No.- 
14350.

RAJESH KUMAR S/O 
KISHAN LAL

54 MATHURA UTTAR PRADESH BHAGVAN DAS S/O JAYPAL 
SINGH

1. TARAVATEE W/O  
BHAGVAN DAS

RAL NAGALA HEMRAJ 
MATHURA ,SHRI RAM 
INTER COLLEGE RAL 
MATHURA , Ral 
B.O,MATHURA,UTTAR 
PRADESH,(INDIA)- 281504 
Phone No.-
9837859505,7253910830

RAL NAGALA HEMRAJ 
MATHURA ,SHRI RAM 
INTER COLLEGE RAL 
MATHURA , Ral 
B.O,MATHURA,UTTAR 
PRADESH,(INDIA)- 281504 
Phone No.-
9837859505,7253910830

5,64,583     NPA 08-Jan-25 Plot situated in khasra no. 778, 
Measuring EAST- 21FT., WEST- 
21 Ft., SOUTH- 66 FT., NORTH- 
66 FT.,Total area measuring 154 
Sq. Yds. i.e. 128.76 Sq. mtr. 
Situated at Mauja Ral Tehsil & 
Dist. - Mathura. BOUNDED AS 
UNDER : EAST- Road 12 ft. 
wide, WEST- Plot of tularam, 
NORTH- Plot of Mamta, SOUTH- 
Plot of Bablu. REGISTERED ON 
: 27.09.2017, Book no. 01, Vol. 
no. 13506, Page no. 327 - 346, 
Deed no. 11317.

BHAGVAN DAS S/O 
JAYPAL SINGH



44 RAJGARH RAJASTHAN VIJAY YOGI S/O RAGHUVEER 1. RADHUVEER YOGI S/O 
JALHARI 2.  SAVITA DEVI 
W/o RAGHUVEER

NAGLA JOGI ALWAR 
RAJASTHAN , Salpur 
B.O,ALWAR,RAJASTHAN,(I
NDIA)- 301030 Phone No.-
9672278810, 9057700536

NAGLA JOGI ALWAR 
RAJASTHAN , Salpur 
B.O,ALWAR,RAJASTHAN,(I
NDIA)- 301030 Phone No.-
9672278810, 9057700536

4,76,648     NPA 09-Aug-24 One Residential property situated 
at khasra No. 33 Rakba 0.3900, 
Measuring:- East- 50'ft. , WEST- 
50'ft. , NORTH- 33'ft. , SOUTH- 
33'FT Total Area Measuring- 
183.33 Sq. Yds. Village - Nangla 
Jogi, Tehsil- Malakheda, Dist. 
Alwar, Rajasthan. BOUNDED 
AS UNDER: EAST- Open Land, 
WEST- House of Duli Chand, 
NORTH- Open Land, SOUTH- 
Open Road. (Registered on- 
19.10.23 in Book No. 1, Vol. No. 
344, Page No. 173, SL. NO. - 
202303215101828).     

VIJAY YOGI S/O 
RAGHUVEER

36  ROHTAK HARYANA PHOOL SINGH S/O KAPUR 
SINGH

1. GUDDI GUDDI W/O 
PHOOL SINGH

HOUSE NO. 120, ,WARD NO. 
12, ,PANA BAITHYANA,
,TEHSIL BERI, DISTRICT 
JHAJJAR, ,HARYANA,
124201 ,NEARBY BABA 
LAXMAN DASS MANDIR ,
Beri 
S.O,JHAJJAR,HARYANA,(IN
DIA)- 124201
Phone No.-9896172309, 
8059581572

HOUSE NO. 120, ,WARD NO. 
12, ,PANA BAITHYANA,
,TEHSIL BERI, DISTRICT 
JHAJJAR, ,HARYANA,
124201 ,NEARBY BABA 
LAXMAN DASS MANDIR ,
Beri 
S.O,JHAJJAR,HARYANA,(IN
DIA)- 124201
Phone No.-9896172309, 
8059581572

12,56,734   NPA 10-Jun-24 Property in Residential House 
No. 120/12 in Ward No. 12, Pana 
Bathiyan Beri Tehsil Beri, Distt. 
Jhajjar, Measuring 186.67 Sq. 
Yds. BOUNDED AS UNDER: 
EAST-House of chand, WEST- 
Gali, NORTH- House of gagan & 
plot of  Raj Kaur, SOUTH-Plot of 
Phool singh. (Registered on- dt.  
20.07.2020, Sl. No. 738, book 
no. 1, vol. no. 10, page no. 76.5)

PHOOL SINGH S/O 
KAPUR SINGH

13 SAHADARA  DELHI VIKAS SACHAN S/O GYAN 
PRAKASH SACHAN

1.KANCHAN W/O VIKAS 
SACHAN

VILL-KHEKRA, NEAR 
HANUMAN MANDIR, PATTI 
AURANGABAD, KHEKRA, 
BAGPAT, SBI BANK 
(KHEKRA), KHEKRA S.O, 
BAGPAT, UP-250101, PH NO-  
8979110770,8954862022

VILL-KHEKRA, NEAR 
HANUMAN MANDIR, PATTI 
AURANGABAD, KHEKRA, 
BAGPAT, SBI BANK 
(KHEKRA), KHEKRA S.O, 
BAGPAT, UP-250101, PH NO-  
8979110770,8954862022

7,78,142     NPA 10-Aug-23 Abadi Mohalla, 
krishnanagar,Patti- Aurangabad, 
Ward No- 18, kasba - Khekra 
Adar, Nagar , Municipal Council, 
Khekra, Tehsil- khekra, Distt- 
Bagpat, UP- 250101. BOUNDED 
AS, EAST ( 13 ft.)- Street 15 Ft. 
wide, WEST (13 Ft.)- House of 
Harendra, NORTH (52 Ft.)- 
House of Harendra, SOUTH (52 
Ft)- House of Palo.

VIKAS SACHAN S/O 
GYAN PRAKASH 
SACHAN

58 GHAZIABAD UTTAR PRADESH SANJEEV KUMAR SINGH S/O 
VEER PAL SINGH

RENU SINGH W/O SANJEEV 
KUMAR SINGH 1. SATISH 
KUMAR S/O VEER PAL 
SINGH

HOUSE NO 98 GALI NO 3, 
HOUSE NO 98 GALI NO 3, 
GHAZIABAD, SHIVPURI 
VIJAY NAGAR, City : Vijai 
Nagar S.O (Ghaziabad),  
District : GHAZIABAD,  State : 
UTTAR PRADESH,  Pincode : 
201009, INDIA

HOUSE NO 98 GALI NO 3, 
HOUSE NO 98 GALI NO 3, 
GHAZIABAD, SHIVPURI 
VIJAY NAGAR, City : Vijai 
Nagar S.O (Ghaziabad),  
District : GHAZIABAD,  State : 
UTTAR PRADESH,  Pincode : 
201009, INDIA

21,84,317   NPA 08-Feb-25 Shop/Unit  bearing  No. O-616 
(carpet  area 18.670  Sq.  Meters  
and  total area  42.470  Sq.  
Meters/457.145  Sq.  Ft.)  on  
6thFloor  in  Wing-B, in project 
known as ‘GAUR CITY 
CENTER’, Plot No. C1-A/GH-
01, Sector-04, Greater Noida 
(West), Distt. Gautam Budh 
Nagar,U.P.

SANJEEV KUMAR 
SINGH S/O VEER PAL 
SINGH



51 SAHADARA  DELHI VIJAY KUMAR S/O SURESH 
SINGH

1. SUMAN SUMAN W/O 
VIJAY KUMAR

PLOT NO 39 KH NO 314 ,1ST 
FLOOR ASHOK
VATIKA PASONDA 
,SAHIBABAD 
GHAZIABAD,SHARMA 
HOMEOPATHIC ,
Sahibabad 
S.O,GHAZIABAD,UTTAR 
PRADESH,
(INDIA)- 201005
Phone No.-7011736183

PLOT NO 39 KH NO 314 ,1ST 
FLOOR ASHOK
VATIKA PASONDA 
,SAHIBABAD 
GHAZIABAD,SHARMA 
HOMEOPATHIC ,
Sahibabad 
S.O,GHAZIABAD,UTTAR 
PRADESH,
(INDIA)- 201005
Phone No.-7011736183

9,18,536     NPA 09-Dec-24 Flat No. UGF -03(Upper Ground 
Floor ) Rear side without roof ,  
Plot No. 128, Khasra No. 299, 
Gali  No. 12, D-4, Covered Area- 
35 sq. yds., i.e, 29.26 sq. mtr. 
Situated at: Ashok Vatika, 
Village -Passonda, ward & 
Pargana- Loni, Dist.- Ghaziabad. 
BOUNDED AS UNDER: EAST- 
Plot of Other, WEST- Passage/ 
Flat no. UGF-2 &1/ Road, 
NORTH- Other's Property, 
SOUTH- Property of Vishal. 
Registered on : 01/04/2024,  Sl. 
No. 3874,Book no. 01, Vol. No. 
18620, Page no.- 77 to 100.

VIJAY KUMAR S/O 
SURESH SINGH

60 GHAZIABAD UTTAR PRADESH POONAM RANI W/O 
NAGGRAM

PRADEEP KUMAR H NO A-4 HANSRAJ 
COLLEGE GATE NO-7, H 
NO A-4 HANSRAJ COLLEGE 
GATE NO-7, MALKA GANJ, 
DELHI UNIVERSITY, 
Landmark : HANSRAJ 
COLLEGE, City : Delhi 
University S.O,  District : 
NORTH DELHI,  State : 
DELHI,  Pincode : 110007, 
INDIA

H NO A-4 HANSRAJ 
COLLEGE GATE NO-7, H 
NO A-4 HANSRAJ COLLEGE 
GATE NO-7, MALKA GANJ, 
DELHI UNIVERSITY, 
Landmark : HANSRAJ 
COLLEGE, City : Delhi 
University S.O,  District : 
NORTH DELHI,  State : 
DELHI,  Pincode : 110007, 
INDIA

16,38,536   NPA 09-Apr-25 Plot No : A-132,KHASRA NO-
347, Building No : NA, Building/ 
Street Name : VILLAGE -
SHAHDULABAD, Floor No : 
NA, Flat/ House No : GF-2 RAIL 
VIHAR, Landmark : SHIV 
MANDIR, City : Loni S.O,  
District : GHAZIABAD,  State : 
UTTAR PRADESH,  Pincode : 
201102,bonded as under- East- 
boundary of soceity, West- plot 
no- A- 133, A-134, & A-135, 
North- Plot No- A-139, South-
Road- 30 ft. wide. 

POONAM RANI W/O 
NAGGRAM

61 SAHADARA  DELHI RAJ KUMAR S/O TEJ PAL 
SINGH

1 DHIRAJ KUMAR 
2.KAMLESH DEVI

RADHA ENCLAVE 
GOVINDPURI ,NEAR 
THESHIL , Modi Nagar S. O, 
GHAZIABAD, UTTAR 
PRADESH, ( INDIA) - 201204

RADHA ENCLAVE 
GOVINDPURI ,NEAR 
THESHIL , Modi Nagar S. O, 
GHAZIABAD, UTTAR 
PRADESH, ( INDIA) - 201204

16,73,265   NPA 09-Jun-25 All the part and parcel of the 
building area measuring 132 
Sqyds, falling under situated at 
saidpur hussain pur dilna 
pragnajalabad tehsil- modinagar, 
ghaziabad uttar pradesh - 
Boudaries as under - East- rasta 8 
ft chuadha bhuja 11.5 mtr, west- 
samptin vinod bhuja 11.5 mtr, 
South- rasta 15 ft chudha, North- 
samrath gajender bhuja 11.5 mtr. 

RAJ KUMAR S/O TEJ 
PAL SINGH

22 SIKAR RAJASTHAN RAMSWAROOP S/O MALI RAM 
(DECEASED)

1. PRAMOD KUMAR S/O 
RAMSWARUP 2. PRIYANKA 
DEVI D/O GIRDHARI LAL 

WARD NO 10 ,TODI 
MOHALA KE PASS
,KHETRI ,SIKAR ,
Khetri Bazar 
S.O,JUHNJHUNUN,RAJAST
HAN,(INDIA)
- 333503
Phone No.-6350106658

WARD NO 10 ,TODI 
MOHALA KE PASS
,KHETRI ,SIKAR ,
Khetri Bazar 
S.O,JUHNJHUNUN,RAJAST
HAN,(INDIA)
- 333503
Phone No.-6350106658

9,50,880     NPA 08-Jan-24 A Residential property build up 
house situated at Ward No. 10, 
total area measuring 1539 sq. ft. 
i.e. 171 sq. yard, i.e. 95.42 sq. 
meter, khetri, Tehsil- Khetri, 
Dist. Jhunjhunu (Rajasthan), 
BOUNDED AS UNDER:- 
NORTH: RASTA THEN 
HOUSE OF JAGDISH PRASAD, 
SOUTH:- LAND OF 
NATHURAM, EAST:- HOUSE 
OF SRI MALIRAM, WEST:- 
BARA OF RAMESHWARLAL

RAMSWAROOP S/O 
MALI RAM 
(DECEASED)


